City of Fresno Parks, After School, Recreation and Community Services Department Adult Sports Section

REQUEST TO ADD/DROP PLAYERS

Date Submitted	Team Name	Manager's Name	Game Night	
Softball	Basket	ball F	- utsal	
Flag Football	Volleyb	all F	astpitch	

Teams have until the fourth (4) game to add or drop players. After the fourth game all Add/Drop requests will require approval by the Adult Sports Supervisor.

# OF GAMES PLAYED TO DATE IN LEAGUE: (CIRCLE)			1	2	3	4	
PLAYER(S) DROPPED	PLAYER(S) ADDED						
Print Name	Print Name	Address,	Address, City Zip		Signature		
1,	1.						
2.	2.						
3.	3.						
4.	4.						
5.	5.						

ALCOHOL POLICY: <u>I FULLY UNDERSTAND</u> that consuming alcoholic beverages on any City of Fresno Parks and Recreation Facility is a violation of City Code 8-102. **I ALSO UNDERSTAND** that violating City Code 8-102 will result in suspension from the City Adult Sports Program.

WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT - READ CAREFULLY!

For and in consideration of permitting Players to observe and participate in activities, operations and/or functions given by the City of Fresno, in the City of Fresno, County of Fresno, and State of California, beginning on day of the Undersigned hereby voluntarily releases, discharges, waives and relinguishes any and all actions or causes of action for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death occurring to him/herself arising as a result of observing, participating and/or engaging in activities, operations and/or functions or any incidental thereto wherever or however the same may occur and for whatever period said activities or instructions may continue, and the players do for him/herself, his/her heirs, executors, administrators and assigns hereby release, waive, discharge and relinquish any action or causes of action, aforesaid, which may hereafter arise from him/herself and his/her estate, and agrees that under no circumstances will he/she or his/her heirs, executors, administrators and assigns prosecute, present any claim for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death against the City of Fresno or any of its officers, agents, servants or employees for any of said causes of action whether the same shall arise by the negligence of any of said persons, or otherwise. IT IS THE INTENTION OF _PLAYERS_ BY THIS INSTRUMENT, TO HAVE AGREED TO THE ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK AND, TO EXEMPT AND RELIEVE THE CITY OF FRESNO, OR ANY OF ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS, SERVANTS OR EMPLOYEES FROM LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR WRONGFUL DEATH CAUSED BY PASSIVE OR ACTIVE NEGLIGENCE. The Players, for him/herself, his/her heirs, executors, administrators or assigns agrees that in the event any claim for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death shall be prosecuted against the City of Fresno, or any of its officers, agents, servants or employees, he/she shall indemnify and save harmless the same the City of Fresno, or any of its officers, agents, servants or employees from any and all claims or causes of action by whomever or wherever made or presented for personal injuries, property damage or wrongful death. The Players acknowledge that he/she has read the foregoing WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, has been fully and completely advised of the potential dangers incidental to engaging in the activity, operation and/or function, and is fully aware of the legal consequences of signing the within instrument.